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9 A JOINT RESOLUTION
10
11  TO APPROPRIATE MONIES FROM THE CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
12 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015, AND TO ALLOW UNEXPENDED
13 FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO BE CARRIED FORWARD TO
14 SUCCEEDING FISCAL YEARS AND EXPENDED FOR THE SAME
15 PURPOSES.
16
17  Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of South Carolina:
18
19  SECTION 1. In accordance with the provisions of Section 36(B)(2) and
20 (3), Atrticle III, Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, and Section
21  11-11-320(C) and (D) of the 1976 Code, there is appropriated from the
22  monies available in the Capital Reserve Fund for Fiscal Year 2014-2015
23 the following amounts:
24
25 (1) NO4 - Department of Corrections
26 Mental Health Remediation Plan $ 1,499,659
27
28 (2) H63 - Department of Education
29 School Bus Lease or Purchase $ 30,000,000
30
31 (3) H63 - Department of Education
32 Instructional Materials $ 20,000,000
33
34 (4) H63 - Department of Education
35 Secure Vendor for Teacher
36 Evaluation System $ 3,000,000
37
38 (5) H63 - Department of Education
39 GSAH - Facilities Management $ 275,000
40
41 (6) H59 - State Board for Technical and
42 Comprehensive Education
43 Manufacturing, STEM, and

44 Healthcare Equipment $ 2,000,000
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(7)

¥

)

(10)

(1)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

a7

(18)

Y14 - State Ports Authority
Jasper Ocean Terminal Permitting

H59 - State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education
Trident Technical College
Aeronautical Training Center

HS59 - State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education
Piedmont Technical College
Equipment Capacity for
Industrial Training Programs

R44 - Department of Revenue
Integrated Tax System Implementation

K05 - Department of Public Safety
Body Armor Replacement

K05 - Department of Public Safety
Law Enforcement Vehicles

H75 - School for the Deaf and the Blind
School Buses

P32 - Department of Commerce
Deal Closing Fund

P32 - Department of Commerce
Office of Innovation

P32 - Department of Commerce
LocateSC

P32 - Department of Commerce
Military Base Task Force

P24 - Department of Natural Resources
Law Enforcement Vehicles for
New Officers

$ 1,000,000

$ 5,000,000

§ 687,500

$ 8,000,000

§ 118,813

$§ 2,000,000

$ 250,000

$ 17,567,093

$ 1,000,000

$ 1,000,000

$ 750,000

§ 150,000
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(19)

(20)

e2y)

(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

(26)

27

(28)

P24 - Department of Natural Resources
Surface Water Modeling - Final Phase

P24 - Department of Natural Resources
Waddell Center Infrastructure

B04 - Judicial Department
Disaster Recovery Plan

H71 - Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School
Campus Infrastructure Improvements

H75 - School for the Deaf and the Blind
Thackston Hall Roof Replacement

H59 - State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education
Midlands Technical College
QuickJobs - MTC Center for
Rapid Employment

H59 - State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical
College - Upgrade Technology
Infrastructure and Security
Systems

H59 - State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education
Aiken Technical College

Advanced Manufacturing and
Industrial Equipment

H59 - State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education
Williamsburg Technical College
Electrical Technology/MCSC
Lab Renovations

H59 - State Board for Technical and
Comprehensive Education
Allied Health

700,000

500,000

3,000,000

300,000

500,000

1,500,000

650,000

1,431,098

628,000

2,000,000
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(29)

(30)

€1y

(32)

(33)

(34

(33)

(36)

37

(38)

(39)

(40)

J04 - Department of Health and
Environmental Control Water Quality

J04 - Department of Health and
Environmental Control
Steton Replacement

J12 - Department of Mental Health
Replacement of Patient
Transportation Vehicles

J12 - Department of Mental Health
Inpatient Electronic Medical Records

HO09 - The Citadel
Deas Hall and Equipment

H18 - Francis Marion University
Student Academic System Computer
Software

H21 - Lander University
Repair and Replace Science and Math
Equipment (STEM)

H27 - University of South Carolina
- Columbia Campus
Honors College - Technology
Equipment

H27 - University of South Carolina
- Columbia Campus
Honors College - Laboratory
Equipment

H47 - Winthrop University
Withers Roof

P16 - Department of Agriculture
Expand “Certified SC” Marketing

U12 - Department of Transportation
Salt Shed Infrastructure Maintenance

4,000,000

980,000

349,127

2,743,451

966,484

1,000,000

600,000

500,000

430,000

2,900,000

1,000,000

945,300
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(41) U12 - Department of Transportation
Facility Maintenance and Renovation § 870,000

(42) P28 - Department of Parks, Recreation,
and Tourism
Undiscovered SC $ 500,000

(43) P28 - Department of Parks, Recreation,
and Tourism
State Aquarium Aviary Mesh
Replacement $ 1,000,000

(44) P28 - Department of Parks, Recreation,
and Tourism
Shaw Welcome Center $ 500,000

(45) E24 - Office of Adjutant General
State Share Disaster Relief $ 300,000

(46) E24 - Office of Adjutant General
Service Member and Family Care
Cost Funding $ 250,000

(47) E28 - Election Commission
Presidential Preference Primaries $ 2,200,000

(48) HOIS5 - State Museum
Security System Upgrade $ 100,000

(49) Al7 - Legislative Services
Systems Security $ 150,000

$127,791,525

SECTION 2. Funds appropriated above in Section 1, Item 27 to the State
Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education for Allied Health shall
be used for health training simulator replacements and must be
accompanied by a dollar-for-dollar match from non-state appropriated
funds.

SECTION 3. This joint resolution takes effect thirty days after the
completion of the 2014-2015 Fiscal Year in accordance with the
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provisions of Section 36(B)(3)(a), Article III, Constitution of South
Carolina, 1895, and Section 11-11-320(D)(1) of the 1976 Code.

SECTION 4. The Comptroller General shall post the appropriations
contained in this joint resolution as provided in Section 11-11-320(D) of
the 1976 Code. Unexpended funds appropriated pursuant to this joint
resolution may be carried forward to succeeding fiscal years and expended
for the same purposes.
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