1				
2 3				
4				
5				
6 7				
8				
9		A JOINT RESOLUTION		
10				
11		PROPRIATE MONIES FROM THE CAPITAL R		
12		FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015, AND TO ALLOW	UN	EXPENDED WARD TO
13 14	FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO BE CARRIED FORWARD TO SUCCEEDING FISCAL YEARS AND EXPENDED FOR THE SAME			
15	PURPOSES.			
16				~
17	Be it e	nacted by the General Assembly of the State of So	outh	Carolina:
18 19	SECTION 1. In accordance with the provisions of Section 36(B)(2) and			
20	(3), Article III, Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, and Section			
21	11-11-320(C) and (D) of the 1976 Code, there is appropriated from the			
22	monies available in the Capital Reserve Fund for Fiscal Year 2014-2015			
23 24	the fol	lowing amounts:		
25	(1)	N04 - Department of Corrections		
26	()	Mental Health Remediation Plan	\$	1,499,659
27		OF 1		
28 29	(2)	H63 - Department of Education School Bus Lease or Purchase	\$	30,000,000
30		School Bus Lease of Turchase	Ψ	30,000,000
31	(3)	H63 - Department of Education		
32		Instructional Materials	\$	20,000,000
33	(4)	1162 Department of Education		
34 35	(4)	H63 - Department of Education Secure Vendor for Teacher		
36		Evaluation System	\$	3,000,000
37				
38	(5)	H63 - Department of Education	\$	275,000
39 40		GSAH - Facilities Management	Ф	213,000
41	(6)	H59 - State Board for Technical and		
42	` '	Comprehensive Education		
43		Manufacturing, STEM, and	ď	2 000 000
44		Healthcare Equipment	\$	2,000,000

1				
2 3 4	(7)	Y14 - State Ports Authority Jasper Ocean Terminal Permitting	\$	1,000,000
5 6 7 8	(8)	H59 - State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education Trident Technical College Aeronautical Training Center	\$	5,000,000
10 11 12 13	(9)	H59 - State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education Piedmont Technical College Equipment Capacity for	•	(07.500
14 15		Industrial Training Programs	\$	687,500
16 17 18	(10)	R44 - Department of Revenue Integrated Tax System Implementation	\$	8,000,000
19 20 21	(11)	K05 - Department of Public Safety Body Armor Replacement	\$	118,813
22 23 24	(12)	K05 - Department of Public Safety Law Enforcement Vehicles	\$	2,000,000
25 26 27	(13)	H75 - School for the Deaf and the Blind School Buses	\$	250,000
28 29 30	(14)	P32 - Department of Commerce Deal Closing Fund	\$	17,567,093
31 32 33	(15)	P32 - Department of Commerce Office of Innovation	\$	1,000,000
34 35 36	(16)	P32 - Department of Commerce LocateSC	\$	1,000,000
37 38 39	(17)	P32 - Department of Commerce Military Base Task Force	\$	750,000
40 41 42 43 44	(18)	P24 - Department of Natural Resources Law Enforcement Vehicles for New Officers	\$	150,000

1 2 3	(19)	P24 - Department of Natural Resources Surface Water Modeling - Final Phase	\$ 700,000
4 5 6		P24 - Department of Natural Resources Waddell Center Infrastructure	\$ 500,000
7 8 9	(21)	B04 - Judicial Department Disaster Recovery Plan	\$ 3,000,000
10 11 12	(22)	H71 - Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School Campus Infrastructure Improvements	\$ 300,000
13 14 15	(23)	H75 - School for the Deaf and the Blind Thackston Hall Roof Replacement	\$ 500,000
16 17 18 19 20 21	(24)	H59 - State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education Midlands Technical College QuickJobs - MTC Center for Rapid Employment	\$ 1,500,000
22 23 24 25 26 27	(25)	H59 - State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College - Upgrade Technology Infrastructure and Security Systems	\$ 650,000
28 29 30 31 32 33 34	(26)	H59 - State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education Aiken Technical College Advanced Manufacturing and Industrial Equipment	\$ 1,431,098
35 36 37 38 39 40	(27)	H59 - State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education Williamsburg Technical College Electrical Technology/MCSC Lab Renovations	\$ 628,000
41 42 43 44	(28)	H59 - State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education Allied Health	\$ 2,000,000

` /	J04 - Department of Health and	Φ	4 000 000
2	Environmental Control Water Quality	\$	4,000,000
3	104 Department of Health and		
` ,	J04 - Department of Health and Environmental Control		
5 6	Steton Replacement	\$	980,000
7	Steton Replacement	Ψ	700,000
	J12 - Department of Mental Health		
9	Replacement of Patient		
10	Transportation Vehicles	\$	349,127
11	114415		
	J12 - Department of Mental Health		
13	Inpatient Electronic Medical Records	\$	2,743,451
14			
15 (33)	H09 - The Citadel		
16	Deas Hall and Equipment	\$	966,484
17			
18 (34)	H18 - Francis Marion University		
19	Student Academic System Computer		
20	Software	\$	1,000,000
21			
` ,	H21 - Lander University		
23	Repair and Replace Science and Math	φ.	(00,000
24	Equipment (STEM)	\$	600,000
25	HOZ II ' wa'' Condica		
. ,	H27 - University of South Carolina		
27	- Columbia Campus		
28	Honors College - Technology	\$	500,000
29 30	Equipment	Ψ	300,000
	H27 - University of South Carolina		
32	- Columbia Campus		
33	Honors College - Laboratory		
34	Equipment	\$	430,000
35	~4b		,
	H47 - Winthrop University		
37	Withers Roof	\$	2,900,000
38			
39 (39)	P16 - Department of Agriculture		
40	Expand "Certified SC" Marketing	\$	1,000,000
41			
, ,	U12 - Department of Transportation		0.45.500
43	Salt Shed Infrastructure Maintenance	\$	945,300
44			

1 2	(41)	U12 - Department of Transportation Facility Maintenance and Renovation	\$	870,000
3 4 5 6 7	(42)	P28 - Department of Parks, Recreation, and Tourism Undiscovered SC	\$	500,000
8 9 10 11 12	(43)	P28 - Department of Parks, Recreation, and Tourism State Aquarium Aviary Mesh Replacement	\$	1,000,000
13 14 15	(44)	P28 - Department of Parks, Recreation, and Tourism Shaw Welcome Center	\$	500,000
16 17 18 19	(45)	E24 - Office of Adjutant General State Share Disaster Relief	\$	300,000
20 21 22 23	(46)	E24 - Office of Adjutant General Service Member and Family Care Cost Funding	\$	250,000
24 25 26	(47)	E28 - Election Commission Presidential Preference Primaries	\$	2,200,000
27 28 29	(48)	H95 - State Museum Security System Upgrade	\$	100,000
30 31 32	(49)	A17 - Legislative Services Systems Security	\$	150,000
33 34 35			\$1	27,791,525
36 37 38 39 40	Board for be use	ON 2. Funds appropriated above in Section 1, Ite for Technical and Comprehensive Education for A d for health training simulator replacements panied by a dollar-for-dollar match from non-st	llied s a	d Health shall nd must be

SECTION 3. This joint resolution takes effect thirty days after the completion of the 2014-2015 Fiscal Year in accordance with the

provisions of Section 36(B)(3)(a), Article III, Constitution of South 1 Carolina, 1895, and Section 11-11-320(D)(1) of the 1976 Code. 2 3 SECTION 4. The Comptroller General shall post the appropriations 4 contained in this joint resolution as provided in Section 11-11-320(D) of 5 the 1976 Code. Unexpended funds appropriated pursuant to this joint 6 resolution may be carried forward to succeeding fiscal years and expended 7 for the same purposes. 9 ----XX----

10